The renewed  policy for  the relevant  period was filed
before the  Tribunal  by  the  appellant  and  also  by  the
insurance company.  The relevant part of that policy read as
under:
     "In consideration of the payment of the Renewal Premium
amount of  Rs.721.20. (Rupees  Seven hundred  twenty one and
paise  twenty  only.)  as  per  details  below,  the  within
mentioned policy  is hereby  renewed for a further period of
12 months  from 4.10.1973 to 3.10.1974 subject to the terms,
conditions   warranties   as   per   Original   Policy   and
endorsements thereon.